You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1754 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th January 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain [ Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands 1\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1754|579 [ 542] 98 675 | 723 | 849 905 | 193 | 738 [ 417 [405]1000| 754 | 210 586 379 428 151

D % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote to
leave the European Union?
Rightto leave 41 | 67 22 11 5 82 | 42 40 14 32 50 61| 38 44 30 44 44 42 31
Wrongtoleave 47 | 25 69 86 90 9 48 46 64 53 43 32| 54 38 55 45 43 45 59
Don't know 12 7 8 3 5 9 10 14 22 15 7 7 8 18 15 10 13 13 10
How well or badly do you think the government are doing at
negotiating Britain's exit from the European Union?
Very well 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
Fairlywell 15 | 32 5 12 12 20 15 15 6 10 19 24| 18 11 13 19 12 15 11
TOTAL WELL 16 |34 5 14 13 22 16 16 6 11 21 25| 19 12 15 20 13 16 13
Fairlybadly 30 | 35 29 30 29 32 28 33 35 32 28 28] 30 31 26 32 36 28 23
Verybadly 43 | 26 60 52 53 37 50 36 39 46 44 38| 44 41 50 37 41 46 52
TOTAL BADLY 73 | 61 89 82 82 69 | 78 69 74 78 72 66| 74 72 76 69 77 74 75
Don't know 11 6 6 4 5 9 6 15 20 12 6 9 7 16 10 11 11 10 12

Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe,
do you think the Labour party's policy on Brexit is...

Veryclear 1 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 1

Fairly clear 10 6 16 4 10 9 10 9 12 11 9 6 10 9 11 9 9 11 7

TOTALCLEAR 11 | 6 19 4 12 10 | 12 10 12 12 12 7 | 11 11 15 10 10 12 8

Fairly unclear or confusing 32 | 27 37 39 38 28 | 31 32 36 34 32 27| 33 30 29 31 28 36 35
Completely unclear or confusing 39 | 56 27 52 36 48 | 44 34 20 31 45 56| 44 32 39 44 41 31 36
TOTAL NOT CLEAR/CONFUSING 71 83 64 91 74 76 75 66 56 65 77 83 77 62 68 75 69 67 71
Notsure 18 | 10 17 4 13 14 | 12 24 31 23 12 10| 12 27 17 15 21 20 21
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Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe,
do you think the Conservative party's policy on Brexit is...
Very clear 2 4 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2
Fairly clear 20 | 37 10 21 15 28 | 23 18 19 15 25 27| 22 18 19 25 17 20 15
TOTAL CLEAR 22 |41 11 22 17 31 | 26 20 21 16 28 30| 24 20 22 28 19 22 17
Fairly unclear or confusing 35 | 39 37 34 38 37 | 34 35 26 37 32 37| 37 32 32 33 36 36 37
Completely unclear or confusing 29 | 15 42 39 37 23 | 30 28 25 29 33 27| 30 27 31 26 31 29 34
TOTAL NOT CLEAR/CONFUSING 64 54 79 73 75 60 64 63 51 66 65 64 67 59 63 59 67 65 71
Notsure 14 | 6 11 5 8 10 9 18 28 18 8 7 8 21 15 14 14 14 12
From what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose
the approach that Theresa May is taking towards Brexit?
Strongly support 4 7 1 1 2 5 4 3 2 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 2 3 3
Tend to support 24 | 43 14 26 21 32 | 24 24 11 18 30 35| 27 20 20 28 23 21 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 28 | 50 15 27 23 37 | 28 27 13 21 34 40| 31 23 24 33 25 24 24
Tend tooppose 23 | 23 25 30 26 22 | 23 23 30 24 23 19| 26 20 22 23 26 23 17
Strongly oppose 28 | 15 43 31 36 23 | 34 22 25 29 30 25| 29 27 32 23 25 31 39
TOTAL OPPOSE 51 | 38 68 61 62 45 | 57 45 55 53 53 44| 55 47 54 46 51 54 56
Don'tknow 22 | 13 18 12 16 18 | 15 28 33 27 13 16| 15 31 21 21 23 22 19

From what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose
the approach that Jeremy Corbyn is taking towards Brexit?

Strongly support 2 0 4 0 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1
Tend to support 9 3 19 3 13 7 10 9 15 11 8 5 9 10 10 8 11 11 6
TOTAL SUPPORT 11 | 3 23 3 16 8 12 10 16 13 10 6 10 12 12 ) 12 14 7
Tendtooppose 22 | 22 25 33 27 21 | 28 22 21 22 27 19| 25 19 23 25 20 20 22
Strongly oppose 34 | 57 17 43 29 46 | 40 28 17 25 39 541 39 27 29 38 34 30 34
TOTAL OPPOSE 56 | 79 42 76 56 67 | 63 50 38 47 66 73| 64 46 52 63 54 50 56
Don'tknow 33 | 17 35 21 29 25 | 26 40 46 40 24 22| 26 42 36 28 34 36 36
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A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been agreed between
the government and the European Union. From what you have
seen or heard about the deal so far, do you support or oppose
the draft Brexit deal?
Strongly support 2 3 0 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
Tend to support 21 | 36 14 24 20 24 | 23 19 10 16 24 31| 25 16 22 24 23 18 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 23 [ 39 14 25 21 27 | 25 20 11 17 26 34| 27 18 23 26 24 20 15
Tend to oppose 26 | 27 29 31 26 29 | 26 25 27 25 26 25| 28 23 24 25 27 26 27
Strongly oppose 23 | 17 32 24 28 23 | 29 17 15 22 28 23| 25 21 23 21 22 26 25
TOTAL OPPOSE 49 | 44 61 55 54 52 | 55 42 42 47 54 48] 53 44 47 46 49 52 52
Don'tknow 29 | 17 25 20 24 21 | 19 37 46 35 20 17| 21 39 30 28 28 28 33
Generally speaking, what would you like to see happen now?
Britain should stop Brexit and remain in the EU afterall 28 | 11 45 61 55 5 27 29 32 32 25 21| 33 21 34 25 24 29 38
Britain should reject the draft deal and leave the El_Jropean Union 2239 12 3 3 a2 | 28 16 10 15 28 32| 20 24 14 24 25 21 14
without any deal
Britain should accept the draft deal and go ahead with Brexit on 1502 9 11 13 19 | 15 15 7 11 19 23| 17 13 16 19 12 13 11
these terms
Britain should reject the draft deal and seek to reopen qegotlatlons 9 11 9 5 6 14 8 10 5 9 10 8 10 8 10 7 11 9 7
and seek a different deal
There should be a referendum on whether or not to accept the 8 4 14 11 12 5 9 7 10 10 9 4 9 7 10 7 10 7 9
draft Brexit deal
Something else 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 5 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 1 2 4
Don'tknow 16 | 7 10 7 7 13 | 11 20 30 20 7 10| 10 24 14 14 17 18 16
Would you support or oppose the government delaying
Britain's departure from the European Union in order to allow
more time for negotiations over the deal?
Would supportadelay 41 | 27 57 63 63 23 | 42 41 51 45 40 30| 47 33 46 39 40 39 49
Would oppose adelay 40 | 62 26 23 21 64 | 45 35 26 32 48 54| 40 40 30 44 40 42 33
Don'tknow 19 | 11 16 14 15 13 | 13 24 24 23 12 16| 14 26 23 17 20 19 18
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Imagine Theresa May resigned and was replaced with a
different Conservative leader, do you think...
A different leader could probably get a better Brexitdeal 14 | 18 12 3 7 21 | 18 10 19 14 14 13| 12 17 14 15 15 15 10
A different leader would probably not be able to get a better BrdeexelltI 58 | 66 62 89 74 54 | 59 58 5 53 65 67| 69 44 57 61 59 55 56
Don'tknow 28 | 16 26 9 19 25 | 23 32 36 33 21 20| 19 39 29 24 26 31 34
Imagine Labour were in government and Jeremy Corbyn was
Prime Minister, do you think...
Labour could probably get a better Brexit deal 12 2 23 5 16 7 11 12 17 15 10 4 11 12 16 9 9 15 12
Labour would probably not be able to get a better Brexitdeal 66 | 92 50 85 66 777 | 71 61 46 56 77 82| 74 55 60 72 69 60 58
Don'tknow 23 | 6 27 10 18 16 | 18 28 37 29 13 14| 15 33 24 20 22 25 30

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain leaving
the European Union without any deal. Would you consider this

to be...
A very good outcome 9 17 4 1 1 19 12 6 3 7 10 15 8 11 8 10 9 10 6
A fairly good outcome 8 17 3 2 2 17 | 10 7 2 5 12 13 9 7 5 9 10 9 5
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 17 | 34 7 3 3] 36 | 22 13 5 12 22 28| 17 18 13 19 19 19 11
An acceptable compromise 15 | 25 8 6 5 27 | 17 13 9 13 18 20| 15 16 12 17 16 15 12
A fairly bad outcome 15 | 17 16 10 15 15 11 18 14 15 18 13| 15 14 11 17 17 14 13
A very bad outcome 37 | 16 57 77 66 10 | 38 36 45 41 33 28| 43 28 50 35 33 34 41
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 52 | 33 73 87 81 25 | 49 54 50 56 51 41| 58 42 61 52 50 48 54
Notsure 16 | 8 12 5 11 12 | 12 20 27 19 9 12| 10 24 14 13 15 19 23
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect the
outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 43 | 66 34 32 29 64 | 53 33 30 36 49 55| 45 40 35 46 a7 40 36
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 30 | 19 40 54 46 17 | 28 32 37 32 32 22| 35 25 37 31 26 30 32
Don'tknow 27 | 15 27 14 25 19 | 19 35 33 32 19 24| 20 36 28 23 27 30 32
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Do you think this outcome would help bring the country back
together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 15 | 28 6 2 3 29 | 19 11 8 11 16 22| 13 16 11 16 19 13 8
Would make the country even more divided 47 | 34 63 82 74 26 | 47 47 54 51 47 36| 55 37 55 48 40 46 52
Neither 17 [ 24 11 11 11 24 18 16 13 14 19 23| 17 18 14 19 19 14 20
Don'tknow 21 | 15 20 5 11 21 16 26 25 24 18 18| 15 29 19 17 22 27 19

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain accepting
the negotiated deal and leaving the European Union on those
terms. Would you consider this to be...

A very good outcome 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 3
A fairly good outcome 10 | 17 6 7 7 13 | 11 9 9 8 11 11| 11 8 9 12 8 10 6
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 12 | 20 7 8 9 15 | 13 11 11 9 13 14| 13 10 11 14 9 12 9
An acceptable compromise 23 | 30 19 29 24 25 | 22 24 25 20 22 27| 25 19 22 25 24 18 22
A fairly bad outcome 25 | 24 30 38 30 24 | 28 23 17 25 29 25| 27 23 25 25 27 25 22
A very bad outcome 18 | 15 25 15 22 20 | 22 15 13 16 22 21| 21 15 21 18 15 20 22
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 43 | 39 55 53 52 44 | 50 38 30 41 51 46| 48 38 46 43 42 45 44
Notsure 22 | 11 20 9 16 16 | 16 28 35 29 14 13| 15 33 21 18 25 25 26
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect the
outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 33 | 40 35 55 43 29 | 35 31 35 33 33 31| 40 23 36 37 32 29 29
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 37 | 42 37 23 32 48 | 43 31 25 29 45 47| 38 36 34 39 36 37 35
Don'tknow 30 | 18 28 21 25 23 | 22 39 41 38 21 22| 22 41 31 25 32 34 36
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country back
together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 11 | 19 7 12 10 15 | 12 11 11 9 12 15| 18 10 8 16 9 11 8
Would make the country even more divided 40 | 37 48 45 50 37 | 44 36 34 38 43 43| 44 35 41 37 38 44 45
Neither 23 | 25 21 31 23 24 | 24 21 26 21 24 22| 24 22 27 26 24 16 23
Don'tknow 26 | 19 24 12 17 24 | 20 31 29 31 21 19| 20 34 24 22 30 29 24
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Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain leaving
the European Union with an alternative deal that included
remaining in the single market and customs union. Would you
consider this to be...
A very good outcome 7 6 8 13 12 3 9 5 13 6 9 5 8 7 10 7 7 6 8
A fairly good outcome 17 | 14 20 26 24 12 | 17 16 19 20 16 11| 20 13 16 16 19 16 17
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 24 | 20 28 39 36 15 | 26 21 32 26 25 16| 28 20 26 23 26 22 25
An acceptable compromise 24 | 22 32 27 32 19 | 24 24 17 25 26 22| 27 20 26 25 21 23 27
A fairly bad outcome 15 | 19 13 14 12 20 | 15 14 9 11 15 22| 16 12 13 19 13 12 11
A very bad outcome 12 | 22 4 7 4 23 | 17 9 6 8 14 22| 13 12 10 14 13 12 12
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 27 | 41 17 21 16 43 | 32 23 15 19 29 44| 29 24 23 33 26 24 23
Notsure 25 | 16 22 13 17 22 | 17 32 35 29 20 18| 17 36 25 20 27 30 25
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect the
outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 28 | 24 36 41 41 18 | 31 25 34 31 28 21| 34 21 28 28 28 27 29
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 40 | 58 33 38 32 57 | 47 35 25 31 48 56| 43 36 34 45 41 39 34
Don'tknow 32 | 18 31 21 27 24 | 22 40 41 38 24 23| 23 43 38 27 30 34 37
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country back
together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 18 | 19 21 18 23 14 | 19 18 25 18 21 13| 20 16 16 18 21 18 16
Would make the country even more divided 32 | 41 28 38 30 40 | 35 28 23 26 36 42| 34 28 31 33 31 31 30
Neither 21 | 19 23 32 25 20 | 24 18 20 21 22 21| 24 17 21 24 19 18 26
Don'tknow 29 | 21 28 13 22 26 | 22 35 32 34 22 24| 21 38 31 24 29 33 28
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Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was Britain having a
new referendum and voting to remain in the EU after all.
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 28 | 11 45 64 57 3 29 26 31 32 26 19| 34 19 36 27 22 28 32
A fairly good outcome 8 5 9 9 11 4 8 8 12 8 8 6 8 8 10 7 8 6 12
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 36 | 16 54 73 68 7 37 34 43 40 34 25| 42 27 46 34 30 34 44
An acceptable compromise 9 7 9 8 10 8 9 9 12 10 8 7 8 9 8 10 10 8 8
A fairly bad outcome 7 9 5 5 6 8 6 8 6 6 9 8 8 6 8 6 9 8 6
A very bad outcome 34 [ 61 18 11 7 67 | 37 30 13 24 43 52| 32 35 22 40 37 31 24
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 41 | 70 23 16 13 75 | 43 38 19 30 52 60| 40 41 30 46 46 39 30
Notsure 15 | 6 13 4 9 10 | 11 19 25 20 7 9 9 23 15 12 14 19 19
Do you think this outcome would or would not respect the
outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 22 | 11 31 48 41 6 24 21 28 24 21 17| 27 17 29 21 18 22 28
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 53 | 77 43 35 38 77 | 57 49 40 44 61 67| 56 49 45 58 60 47 44
Don'tknow 25 | 12 25 18 21 17 | 18 30 32 31 18 16| 18 34 27 20 22 31 28
Do you think this outcome would help bring the country back
together, or make it even more divided?
Would help bring the country back together 18 9 25 33 29 6 18 17 26 19 16 12| 20 15 18 17 13 19 25
Would make the country even more divided 49 | 71 41 40 38 69 | 53 46 35 43 57 59| 51 a7 42 53 55 45 41
Neither 14 | 12 16 17 18 11 | 15 13 11 13 14 17| 15 13 22 13 14 12 12
Don'tknow 19 | 8 19 10 14 14 | 15 23 29 24 13 12| 14 26 18 17 18 23 22
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Thinking specifically about a "No Deal Brexit". When people
talk about a no deal Brexit, what do you think they mean?
Britain would leave the European Union in 2019 Wlthogt any. sort of 56 | 57 62 81 65 56 | 62 51 46 58 60 53| 62 48 57 54 57 59 54
deal or arrangements for a future relationship at all
Britain would leave the European Union in 2019 with a basic deal
to ensure a smooth transition, but without any future trade deal 14 | 19 12 3 11 17 | 15 13 15 12 14 17| 15 14 9 15 14 14 17
with the EU
Britain would leave the European Union after a transition period
lasting until 2020, but would then have no trade deal with the EU e I 14 12112 13 o 1015 15( 13 11 18 12 12 o 14
Britain would remain a member of the European Union afterall 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 0
Something else 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 0
Don'tknow 14 | 7 11 4 8 12 9 20 24 17 9 11| 9 22 14 14 14 14 16
How worried, if at all, would you be if Britain was to leave
without agreeing a deal with the EU?
Veryworried 25 [ 11 40 65 52 4 26 25 27 29 23 20| 31 18 34 24 21 24 32
Fairly worried 24 | 21 30 23 31 17 | 22 26 30 26 24 18| 26 22 22 25 25 23 24
TOTAL WORRIED 49 | 32 70 88 83 21 | 48 51 57 55 47 38| 57 40 56 49 46 47 56
Not very worried 22 | 34 13 7 8 37 | 22 22 11 18 25 30| 21 23 23 21 25 21 20
Not worried atall 16 | 28 9 2 2 33 | 22 11 11 12 20 24| 14 19 9 20 16 17 13
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 38 | 62 22 9 10 70 | 44 33 22 30 45 54| 35 42 32 41 41 38 33
Don'tknow 12 | 6 9 3 6 10 8 16 21 15 7 8 7 18 11 10 13 15 11
Some people have suggested that Britain leaving the
European Union without agreeing a deal could cause severe
short term disruption, such as shortages of food and
medicines. Which of the following best reflects your view?
These warnings are realistic, and leaving Wlthogt a de‘al WO!.Jld 36 | 17 54 70 63 10 | 36 36 47 43 29 24| m 30 46 34 30 37 42
cause serious disruption
The warnings are exaggerated or invented, and in reallt)_/ Ieav!ng w72 27 17 19 76 | 49 0 23 35 56 60| 43 16 34 50 47 44 32
without a deal would not cause serious disruption
Notsure 20 | 11 18 13 17 14 | 15 25 30 22 15 15| 16 25 20 16 23 19 26
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In principle, do you think there should or should not be a new
referendum held on whether Britain should leave the
European Union or remain a member?
Should 36 | 15 56 74 66 10 | 38 35 45 43 33 24| 42 29 43 34 32 35 51
Shouldnot 49 [ 79 32 18 24 80 | 52 46 29 39 58 67| 48 50 42 55 52 48 33
Don'tknow 15 | 6 12 8 10 10 | 10 19 26 19 8 8 | 10 21 15 11 16 17 16
If there was a referendum, which of the following would you
most like to see?
A three-way choice beteen Ieavmg with the proposeq ‘dea‘I, leaving 22 |12 34 39 37 10 | 21 23 24 25 21 18] 25 19 23 20 25 22 23
with no deal, or remaining in the EU
A choice between leaving with the proposed Fjgal, or Britain 18 111 25 30 30 6 18 17 24 21 15 10| =21 14 22 17 15 16 24
remaining in the EU
A choice between leaving with the proposed deal, or Ieawrr:g ;Vé:} 14 | 25 7 2 4 26 | 15 13 9 13 15 16| 14 13 15 16 13 12 11
A choice between leaving with no deal, or Britain remaining in tI;S 4 3 2 8 6 4 5 3 7 4 2 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 5
Something else 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 5
Notsure 11 | 6 7 7 7 6 7 13 15 13 6 9 7 15 12 10 11 11 10
Not applicable - | would not like to see any new referenduBrrr1ec)>(|i1t 29 | a2 21 12 13 27 | 30 28 17 22 36 a1l 27 32 22 31 30 31 29
Which of the following best reflects your view?
The people have already voted to leave the European Union, and it
would be undemocratic for people to try and reverse the resultby 47 | 78 28 17 22 79 | 50 44 24 37 57 65| 47 47 38 52 50 47 35
having another vote
Many things have changed since 2016, and it would be democratic
for the people to have a chance to vote on whether or not they still 39 | 17 59 77 69 11 | 39 38 44 45 35 27| 43 32 46 36 37 37 47
want to go ahead with Brexit
Neither 4 2 3 6 3 3 3 4 7 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 3
Don'tknow 11 | 3 9 1 6 7 8 13 25 13 5 6 7 16 13 8 10 13 16
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